
First District Elementary AM 

First District #1 

Bus #231 (old #232) 

              AM 

 

Bus Lot to RIGHT on 

Rogers Ferry Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on       7:16  

Columbia Ave 

Group Stop:  Lyon/Columbia (Asbury Manor East)  to LEFT on   7:16 

Lyon St 

Group Stop: 

Lyon/Lincoln   to RIGHT on 

Lincoln Ave 

Group Stops: 

Lincoln/Kearney        7:19 

Lincoln/Race   to LEFT on     

Spring St to LEFT on 

Terrace St (pick up both sides after Glenwood Ave By-Pass Bridge) to RIGHT on   7:22 

Stan Rd  (pick up both sides)   to LEFT on      7:24 

Baldwin St (pick up right side to Turn Around – Meadville Forge) to     7:27 

Baldwin St (pick up right side to Stan Rd – both sides from Stan to Walker) to RIGHT on 

Walker Dr 

Group Stop:  Lot #5 to   RIGHT on     7:34 

Baldwin St (pick up right side to Allegheny St) 

Group Stops:   Baldwin/Echnoz       7:36 

Baldwin/Oak  

First District Bus Loop           7:45 

 

 

 

 

 



First District Elementary AM 

First District #2 

Bus #4 

              AM 

 

Bus Lot  

 

Park Ave/Allegheny St            7:21 

AFTER Allegheny St pick up both sides to Warren Ave  

Group Stops:   Park Ave/Vale St        7:23 

 Park Ave/Ravine St 

 Park Ave/Wood St 

 Park Ave/ Laird St         

Warren Ave (Group Stop at Doughty/Warren) to RIGHT on      7:27 

Doughty Ave (Group Stop at Doughty/Russell) to RIGHT on      7:28 

Russell Ave to LEFT on  

Park Ave to RIGHT on 

Allegheny St to RIGHT on 

Baldwin St (pick up right side from Ford Dealer to Walker Dr) to LEFT on    7:32 

Walker Dr (Group Stops at Lot #’s 1-3-7) to RIGHT on      7:36 

Baldwin St  

First District Bus Loop           7:45 

 

 

 

 

 



First District Elementary AM 

First District #3 

Bus #18 

 

           AM 

 

 

Bus Lot  

 

Park Ave (pick up both sides from Warren Ave to Hailwood Dr) to LEFT on  7:15 

Hailwood Dr   to RIGHT on 

Hartz Ave (Group Stop at Hartz/Moyer & Hartz/Forest) to LEFT on    7:18 

Forest Ave (Group Stop at Forest/Sunnyside) to LEFT on 

Sunnyside Ave to RIGHT on 

Cedarcrest Dr to LEFT on  

Cole Dr (Group Stop at Cole/Cedarcrest) to LEFT on      7:21 

Park Ave (pick up both sides from Hailwood to Azalea) to RIGHT on 

Azalea St  

Group Stops:  Golfview Office & Azalea/Michelle      7:22 

  – pick up both sides Michelle to N Main to LEFT on 

N Main St (pick up right side) to LEFT on 

Gasteiger Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on       7:25 

Park Ave (Pick up right side to turn around) to TURN AROUND at Penelec back to 

Park Ave (pick up right side) to  LEFT on 

Gasteiger Rd (no pick ups) to LEFT on         7:28 

Leiberman Ave (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on        

Martin St (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on       7:29 

N Main St (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 

Ryan Rd (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND   Fire Department    7:32 

N Main St (pick up right side to Allegheny St 

Group Stops:   N Main/Carroll        7:38 

    N Main/Ben Avon 

 

First District Bus Loop          7:45 



First District Elementary AM 

First District #4 

Bus #249 

           AM 

 

Bus Lot 

 

N Main St pick up right side after Allegheny St       7:14 

  Group Stops:  N Main/Byllesby       7:15 

  N Main/Hamilton 

 N Main/Sunset 

N Main/Jackson Park to RIGHT on 

Shadow Oaks Dr (IN/OUT Group Stop at Turn Around) to RIGHT on   7:18  

N Main St  (pick up right side)   to RIGHT on 

Leslie Rd pick up both sides to Limber Road         

  Group Stop:   Maple Ln        7:20 

Limber Road to Hamilton Road right side pick up      7:23 

Hamilton Rd   to TURN AROUND    to LEFT on     7:25  

Leslie Rd (pick up right side to Limber Rd)  to RIGHT on     7:27 

Limber Road   (pick up both sides to Twp Line) 

TURN AROUND Fire Department         7:29  

Right on Old Pond Rd  

Group Stop:  Old Pond/Limber Creek Dr  to LEFT on    7:31 

Leslie Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on 

Limber Rd pick up both sides          

 Group Stops: Limber/Maple Ln       7:33   

Limber/Beechwood Dr 

Limber/DeVore Dr 

Limber/Grandview Ave 

Limber/Benson Ave 

Limber/Latonia Ave 

Limber/Jefferson St     to LEFT on 

Jefferson St (pick up both sides to Deissler Ct)       7:40 

 

First District Bus Loop          7:45 

 



Secondary AM 

First District #1 

Bus #231 (old #232) 

              AM 

 

First District Bus Loop           7:52 

 

Lincoln Ave 

Group Stops: 

Lincoln/Kearney         7:57 

Lincoln/Race    to LEFT on     

Lyon St 

Group Stop:  Lyon/Lincoln   to RIGHT on    7:59 

  

Columbia Ave 

Group Stop:  Lyon /Columbia & Asbury Manor East)  to RIGHT on  8:00 

Terrace St  (pick up both sides after Glenwood Ave By-Pass Bridge) to RIGHT on  8:04 

Stan Rd  (pick up both sides)   to LEFT on      8:06 

Baldwin St (pick up right side to Turn Around – Meadville Forge) to BACK on   8:08 

Baldwin St (pick up right side to Walker Dr) to RIGHT on      

Walker Dr (Group Stop at Lot #5) to RIGHT on        8:11 

Baldwin St (pick up right side from Walker Dr) 

Group Stops:   Baldwin/Echnoz       8:12 

 Baldwin/Oak)  

 

MASH/MAMS            8:18 

 

 

 

 



Secondary AM 

First District #2 

Bus #4 

 

             AM 

First District Bus Loop          7:52 

N Main St to LEFT on 

Baldwin St (pick up right side from Ford Dealer to Walker Dr) to LEFT on   7:55 

Walker Dr (Group Stops at Lot #’s 1-3-7) to RIGHT on     7:59 

Baldwin St      

Park Ave/Allegheny St          8:03 

AFTER Allegheny St pick up both sides to Warren Ave 

 Group Stops: Park Ave/Vale St       8:04 

Park Ave/Ravine St 

Park Ave/Wood St 

Park Ave/Laird St  

Warren Ave (Group Stop at Doughty/Warren) to RIGHT on     8:08 

Doughty Ave (Group Stop at Doughty/Russell) to RIGHT on  

    

MASH/MAMS           8:15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Secondary AM 

First District #3 

Bus #18 

 

             AM 

 

First District Bus Loop          7:52  

         

Park Ave (pick up both sides after Warren Ave to Hailwood Dr) to LEFT on  7:55 

Hailwood Dr to RIGHT on 

Hartz Ave (Group Stop at Hartz/Moyer & Hartz/Forest) to LEFT on    7:56 

Forest Ave (Group Stop at Forest/Sunnyside) to LEFT on 

Sunnyside Ave to RIGHT on 

Cedarcrest Dr to LEFT on  

Cole Dr (Group Stop at Cole/Cedarcrest) to LEFT on      7:59 

Park Ave (pick up both sides from Hailwood to Azalea) to RIGHT on 

Azalea St 

  Group Stops: Golfview Office & Azalea/Michelle     8:00 

 – pick up both sides Michelle to N Main to LEFT on  

 

N Main St (pick up right side) to LEFT on 

Gasteiger Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on       8:02    

Park Ave (pick up right side to turn around) to TURN AROUND (Penelec)  

Park Ave (pick up right side) to  LEFT on 

Gasteiger Rd (no pick ups) to LEFT on         8:06 

Leiberman Ave (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on        

Martin St (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on       8:07 

N Main St (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 

Ryan Rd (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND  at Fire Department   8:10 

N Main St pick up right side to Allegheny St 

Group Stops:  N Main/Carroll       8:12 

N Main/Ben Avon 

 

MASH/MAMS           8:19 

 

 

 

   



Secondary AM 

First District #4 

Bus #249 

 

           AM 

 

First District Bus Loop          7:52 

 

N Main St pick up right side after Allegheny St       7:54 

Group Stops:  N Main/Byllesby 

N Main/Hamilton 

N Main/Jackson Park 

N Main/Shadow Oaks (walk out)  

N Main St (pick up right side) to RIGHT on 

Leslie Rd pick up both sides to Limber        7:59 

Group Stops:  Leslie/Limber Creek 

Leslie/Maple Lane  

 Limber to Hamilton right side pick up to RIGHT on 

Hamilton Rd to   TURN AROUND   to LEFT on     8:01 

Leslie Rd (pick up right side) to RIGHT on        

Limber Rd (pick up both sides to Twp Line – TURN AROUND Fire Department   8:03 

 

Limber Rd (pick up both sides from Leslie to Jefferson)      

Group Stops:  Limber/Maple Ln       8:06 

Limber/Beechwood Dr 

Limber/DeVore Dr 

Limber/Grandview Ave 

Limber/Benson Ave 

Limber/Latonia Ave 

Limber/Jefferson St      8:10 

 

Jefferson St (pick up both sides to Deissler Ct)       8:12 

  

MASH/MAMS           8:18 

 

 

 



 

An Equal Rights and Opportunities School District 
 

11280 Mercer Pike, Meadville, PA  16335 
(814) 724-3960 
www.craw.org 

 

 
  

 

August 15, 2019 

 

 

Transportation Routes and Times  Second District Elementary School 

 

 

Welcome to the start of the ’19-’20 school year.   

 

Bus # 9 (old #6) Group Stop: Pine St/S Morgan St   7:35 AM 

     S Morgan St/Chestnut St  7:37 AM 

     683 Chestnut St   7:39 AM 

     Second District   7:45 AM 

 

Bus # 17  Group Stop: Washington St/Hillcrest  7:34 AM 

     Clark St/Davenport St   7:37 AM 

     Second District   7:45 AM 

 

Bus #205 The District will notify the parents by phone as to who is rostered to this bus. 

 

     Washington St/past Hillcrest  7:37 AM 

     Clark St/Davenport St   7:39 AM 

     Second District   7:45 AM   

 

 

Please have your children ready and waiting at the stop 5 minutes prior to the scheduled time.   

 

 

SETON students will walk to Seton and home in the afternoon. 

 

Alternate bus transportation request forms can be found on our website: 

  

 craw.org/departments/transportation/transportation forms 

 

Please print off, complete, and return to the school secretary for processing.  Each form contains 

the instructions and criteria needed for the request.   

 

Thank you and enjoy the school year. 



Neason Hill Elementary AM 

Neason Hill #1 

Bus #20 

 

            AM 

Bus Lot  

Route 77/Washington St pick up both sides to Leslie Rd     7:00   

Group Stops:  77/Baird 

77/Sarah 

77/Carpenter 

77/Helen 

77/Calvin   to LEFT on  

Leslie Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on     7:05 

Dickson Rd  (pick up both sides)  to Twp Line  to RIGHT on    7:06 

N Wayland Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on 

Rte 77  (after Twp Line pick up both sides)      7:11 

  Group Stop:  Oakview Dr    to LEFT on       

Walker St  (IN & OUT – Group Stop)   to LEFT on     7:12 

Rte 77  (pick up both sides to Leslie Rd)   to LEFT on       

Leslie Rd             7:16 

Grove St/Williamson Rd  (pick up right side) 

Group Stop:  Williamson Rd/Plateau Dr  to RIGHT on   7:25 

Lakemont Dr (Group Stop – Lakemont/Seminole) to LEFT on     

Susquehanna Rd (Group Stop – Susquehanna/Carmont) to LEFT on 

Carmont Dr to RIGHT on 

Seminole Rd (Group Stop – Seminole/Woodmont)  to RIGHT on 

Lamont Dr (right side pick up) to LEFT on       7:29 

Pawnee Dr (IN & OUT Group Stop) to RIGHT on      7:31 

Lamont Dr (right side pick up) to RIGHT on 

Saybrooke Rd 

Group Stops:  Saybrooke/Chad       7:33 

Saybrooke/Cyrus  

Lamont Dr  (pick up both sides after Seminole) to RIGHT on  

Williamson Rd  (pick up both sides) to        7:36 

Neason Hill            7:40  

          



Neason Hill Elementary AM 

Neason Hill #2 

Bus #230 

 

           AM 

 

Bus Lot  

Route 27/Washington St pick up right side to Townline Rd     7:00 

Turn Around @Millers Deli)       7:06 

pick up right side to Leslie Rd to RIGHT on  

Leslie Rd pick up right side         7:11 

Group Stops:  Leslie/Raymond 

Leslie/Beverly 

Leslie/Valle   to RIGHT on  

Shartle Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on       7:16 

Townline Rd (pick up left side) to LEFT on        

Hobbs Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on       7:20 

Route 77 (no pick ups) to LEFT on 

Leslie Rd pick up right side         7:25 

Group Stops:  Leslie/Marigold  

Leslie/Serenity  to RIGHT on 

Route 27 (pick up right side) to LEFT on 

Thurston Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on       7:30 

Alden St Ext (pick up both sides) to bear RIGHT on       

Alden St (pick up both sides of 5 digits then at 3 digits just left side to S Morgan –  7:35 

Group Stop – Alden/Pierson)  to LEFT on 

S Morgan St pick up to – Group Stop – Morgan/Whittier) to LEFT on   7:38 

Williamson Rd (no pick ups) to  

Neason Hill            7:40 

 

 



Neason Hill Elementary AM 

Neason Hill #3 

Bus #14 

 

           AM 

 

Bus Lot  

Hunter Hill Rd/Thurston Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on   7:07   

Townline Rd   (pick up right side)   to RIGHT on     7:10 

Pettis Rd  (pick up both sides)   LEFT on      7:08 

DeVore Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on      7:12 

Oakgrove Ave (pick up both sides)  to RIGHT on      7:14 

Alden St Ext (no pick ups)   to RIGHT on 

Pettis Rd (no pick ups)  to RIGHT on 

Springs Rd  (pick up both sides)  to LEFT on      7:17 

DeVore Rd  to LEFT on 

Pettis Rd (pick up both sides)  to RIGHT on       7:20 

Golden Dr 

TURN AROUND at Golden/Heather       7:24 

Group Stops:  Golden/Heather 

Golden/Scarlet 

Golden/Auburn  to RIGHT on 

Pettis Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on       7:28 

Alden St Ext (no pick ups) to LEFT on 

Barton Rd (pick up both sides) to         7:32 

 

Neason Hill             7:40 

 

 



Neason Hill Elementary AM 

Neason Hill #4 

Bus #195 

 

            AM 

 

 

Bus Lot  

Williamson Rd pick up both sides after Meadowland to Phelps  to LEFT on  7:00    

Phelps Rd (pick up both sides)   to LEFT on      7:05 

 

*NOTE: this route will cover Tamarack Dr from Phelps Rd to the Twp Line just before Freyermuth Rd 

with a turn around at the old Pettis Church on Pettis Rd, as needed) 

 

Tamarack Dr  pick up both sides 

Group Stop:   Tamarack/Shore Dr  to RIGHT on    7:08 

Williamson Rd  (no pick ups)   to RIGHT on     7:15 

DeVore Rd pick up both sides to Oakgrove  to LEFT on     7:18 

Oakgrove Ave (no pick ups)    to LEFT on        

Barton Rd (no pick ups) to  

 

Neason Hill            7:40 

 

 

 

 

 



Neason Hill Elementary AM 

Neason Hill #5 

Bus #186 

 

           AM 

 

 

Bus Lot  

Livermore Rd (pick up both sides)   to LEFT on     7:15 

Alden St  (no pick ups)    to LEFT on      7:20 

S Morgan St (pick up both sides after Whittier to Williamson)  to RIGHT on   7:23 

Williamson Rd (pick up both sides to First St)   to RIGHT on    7:26 

First St 

Group Stops:  First St/Tremont St      7:28 

First St/Ravine St 

Ravine St/Second St 

Ravine St/Morgan St   to RIGHT on 

Morgan St (no pick ups)   to LEFT on        7:31 

Williamson Rd (no pick ups)   to RIGHT on 

Meadowland Dr 

 Group Stop:  Lower Forest Green Dr      7:35 

Liberty St  (no pick ups) TURNAROUND  Talbar Tool   to LEFT on 

Arthur St to LEFT on 

Graff St 

Group Stops:  Graff/Eddy        7:40 

Graff/Gill 

Graff/Talon   to RIGHT on 

Meadowland Dr pick up both sides 

Group Stop:   Meadowland/Neason   to LEFT on    7:43 

Williamson Rd (no pick ups) to 

  

Neason Hill            7:40 

 

 

 



Neason Hill Elementary AM 

Neason Hill #6 

Bus #28 

 

           AM 

Bus Lot  

Liberty St (pick up both sides after Lamont)       7:00 

 

Group Stops:  Liberty/Lamont        7:01  

    Liberty/Mulligan   to LEFT on 

 

Franklin Pike  (pick up both sides to Park St)  to RIGHT on    7:03  

Park St  (no pick ups)  to RIGHT on 

Liberty St Ext  (no pick ups)  to LEFT on 

Franklin Pike   to LEFT on 

322  (pick up right side)   to LEFT on       7:05 

Schreck Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on      7:10 

322  (pick up right side)   to RIGHT on 

Liberty St Ext  (pick up both sides to Park St)   to RIGHT on   7:14 

Park St  (no pick ups)   to RIGHT on 

Franklin Pike  (pick up both sides to Stauffer)  to LEFT on    7:19 

Stauffer Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on      7:21 

Williamson Rd  (pick up both sides after Phelps to Twp Line)  to RIGHT on  7:26 

Freyermuth Rd  (no pick ups)   to RIGHT on 

Franklin Pike  (pick up both sides to Stauffer Rd)   to LEFT on  7:30 

Park St 

Group Stop:   Park/Liberty  to RIGHT on     7:34 

Liberty St Ext 

Group Stops:  Liberty/Third St       7:35 

Liberty/Kuhn 

Liberty/Boone   to RIGHT on 

Arthur St 

 Group Stops: Lower Woodland Heights  

Upper Forest Green/Woodland Heights   

Williamson Rd  (pick up both sides from Meadowland Dr to Barton Rd)  

  

Neason Hill            7:40 



Neason Hill Secondary AM 

Neason Hill #1 

Bus #20 

           AM 

 

Neason Hill to LEFT on          7:46 

Williamson Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 

Lamont Dr (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 

Pawnee Dr (IN & OUT Turnaround – Group Stop) to RIGHT on    7:50 

Lamont Dr (Group Stop Saybrooke/Lamont) to LEFT on     7:51 

Seminole Rd (Group Stop – Seminole/Woodmont) to LEFT on    7:52 

Carmont Dr to (Group Stop – Susquehanna/Carmont) RIGHT on 

Susquehanna Rd to RIGHT on 

Lakemont Dr (Group Stop – Lakemont/Seminole) to LEFT on 

Williamson Rd (pick up both sides – Group Stop at Plateau Dr) to RIGHT on  7:55 

Grove St  

Route 77/Washington St pick  up both sides to Leslie Rd     8:00 

Group Stops:  77/Baird 

77/Sarah 

77/Carpenter 

    77/Helen 

77/Calvin  to LEFT on 

Leslie Rd to RIGHT on           8:05 

Dickson Rd (pick up both sides) to Twp Line to RIGHT on     8:06 

N Wayland Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on 

Route 77 after Twp Line pick up both sides 

Group Stop:  Oakview Dr to LEFT on      8:07 

Walker St (IN & OUT – Group Stop) to LEFT on 

Route 77 pick up both sides to Leslie Rd to LEFT on      8:10 

Leslie Rd no pick ups to RIGHT on 

Route 27 to 

 

MASH/MAMS           8:18 

 

  

 



Neason Hill Secondary AM 

Neason Hill #2 

Bus #230 

 

           AM 

 

Neason Hill            7:46 

Williamson Rd to 

S Morgan St pick up - Group Stop – Morgan/Whittier to Alden St) to RIGHT on  7:48 

Alden St (pick up right side to 5 digit addresses then both sides to Alden St Ext  

 

Group Stop:  Alden/Pierson  to bear LEFT on 

Alden St Ext (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 

Thurston Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on       7:52 

Route 27 pick up right side to Townline Rd 

 

Turn Around @Millers Deli         7:58 

pick up right side to Leslie Rd   to RIGHT on  

Leslie Rd pick up right side         8:03 

Group Stops:  Leslie/Raymond 

Leslie/Beverly 

Leslie/Valle  to RIGHT on 

Shartle Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on       8:05 

Townline Rd (pick up left side) to LEFT on 

Hobbs Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on       8:07 

Rte 77 (no pick ups) to LEFT on 

Leslie Rd pick up right side         8:09 

Group Stops:  Leslie/Marigold 

Leslie/Serenity  to RIGHT on 

Rte 27 (pick up right side) to LEFT on        8:12 

Thurston Rd to  

 

MASH             8:16 

 

 

  



Neason Hill Secondary AM 

Neason Hill #3 

Bus #14 

 

           AM 

 

 

Neason Hill to RIGHT on          7:46  

Williamson Rd to LEFT on 

Barton Rd (pick up both sides) to STRAIGHT on      7:47 

Alden St Ext (no pick ups) to STRAIGHT on 

Hunter Hill Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on      7:51 

Townline Rd (pick up right side) to RIGHT on       7:55 

Pettis Rd (pick up both sides) LEFT on        7:57 

DeVore Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on       7:59 

Oakgrove Ave (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on      8:01 

Alden St Ext (no pick ups) to RIGHT on 

Pettis Rd (no pick ups) RIGHT on 

Springs Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on       8:04 

DeVore Rd (no pick ups) to LEFT on 

Pettis Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on 

Golden Dr  TURNAROUND at Golden/Heather       8:08 

Group stops:  Golden/Heather 

Golden/Scarlet 

Golden/Auburn   to RIGHT on 

Pettis Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on 

Thurston Rd (no pick ups) to 

 

MASH/MAMS           8:14 

 

 

 



Neason Hill Secondary AM 

Neason Hill #4 

Bus #195 

 

            AM 

 

 

Neason Hill    to RIGHT on        7:46 

Williamson Rd (pick up both sides after Meadowland to Phelps)  to LEFT on  7:48 

Phelps Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on       7:51 

 

*NOTE: this route will cover Tamarack Dr from Phelps Rd to the Twp Line just before Freyermuth Rd 

with a turn around at the old Pettis Church on Pettis Rd, as needed) 

 

Tamarack Dr pick up both sides 

Group Stop:   Tamarack/Shore Dr   to RIGHT on   7:54 

Williamson Rd no pick ups   to RIGHT on 

DeVore Rd  pick up both sides to Oakgrove   to LEFT on    7:59 

Oakgrove Ave  (no pick ups)  to RIGHT on 

Alden St Ext   (no pick ups)  to LEFT on 

Thurston Rd   (no pick ups)  to  

 

MASH/MAMS           8:10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Total Drive Time:   15 minutes 

Stop Time Allowance: 10 minutes 

Total Route Time:  25 minutes 

Student Count:  19 Secondary 

Total Miles:   8.3  



Neason Hill Secondary AM 

Neason Hill #5 

Bus #186 

 

           AM 

 

 

Neason Hill    to RIGHT on        7:46 

Williamson Rd  (no pick ups)   to RIGHT on 

Meadowland Dr  (no pick ups)   to  

Arthur St 

Group Stop:  Forest Green Lower Drive   to RIGHT on   7:52 

Liberty St  (no pick ups)  TURN AROUND Talbar Tool  to LEFT on 

Arthur St 

Graff St 

Group Stops:  Graff/Eddy        7:55 

Graff/Gill 

Graff/Talon   to RIGHT on 

Meadowland Dr (Pick up both sides) 

Group Stop: Meadowland/Neason   to RIGHT on   7:58 

Williamson Rd (no pick ups)  to LEFT on 

DeVore Dr (no pick ups)   to LEFT on 

Livermore Rd  (pick up both sides)  to LEFT on     8:03 

Alden St  (no pick ups)   to LEFT on  

S Morgan St (pick up both sides after Whittier to Williamson)  to RIGHT on   8:10 

Williamson Rd (pick up both sides to First St)   to RIGHT on    8:11 

First St 

Group Stops:  First St/Tremont St      8:12 

First St/Ravine St 

Ravine St/Second St 

Ravine St/Morgan St    

  

MASH/MAMS           8:16 

 

 



Neason Hill Secondary AM 

Neason Hill  #6 

Bus #28 

 

                 AM 

 

Neason Hill to RIGHT on          7:46 

Williamson Rd to RIGHT on 

Meadowland Dr – Graff St – Arthur St (no pick ups) to LEFT on 

Liberty St Ext (no pick ups) to LEFT on 

Park St (no pick ups) to RIGHT on 

Franklin Pike (pick up both sides to Stauffer) to LEFT on     7:54 

Stauffer Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on 

Williamson Rd (pick up both sides after Phelps to Twp Line) to RIGHT on   7:57 

Freyermuth Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on 

Franklin Pike (pick up both sides after Twp Line to Stauffer) to RIGHT on   8:01 

Stauffer Rd (pick up both sides)   to       8:06 

 

MASH/MAMS           8:15 

 

 

 

 



Neason Hill Secondary AM ONLY 

Neason Hill #7 

Bus #9 (old #6) 

(These students will ride Neason Hill #9 (old #6) Bus AM, #28 at PM Dismissal) 

 

                AM 

 

 

Second District to LEFT on         7:45 

Linden St to RIGHT on 

Liberty St  (pick up both sides from Clark Rd to Arthur St) 

Group Stops:  Liberty/Lamont        7:48 

Liberty/Mulligan   to LEFT on 

Franklin Pike (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on       7:50 

Park St (no pick ups) to RIGHT on 

Liberty St Ext (no pick ups) to LEFT on 

Franklin Pike to LEFT on 

322 (pick up right side) to LEFT on        7:54 

Schreck Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on        7:59 

322 (pick up right side) to RIGHT on        8:00 

Liberty St Ext (pick up both sides)        8:04 

Group Stops:  Liberty/Park        8:07  

   Liberty/Third 

Liberty/Kuhn 

Liberty/Boone   to RIGHT on 

Arthur St 

Group Stops:  Lower Woodland Heights        8:10 

Upper Forest Green/Woodland Heights  to LEFT on 

Williamson Rd (pick up both sides from Meadowland Dr to Barton Rd) to RIGHT on 8:12 

Barton Rd  

 

MASH/MAMS           8:18 

 

 

 



Neason Hill Secondary PM ONLY 

Neason Hill #6/#7 

Bus #28 

 

           PM 

 

MASH             3:32 

Williamson Rd (drop off both sides from Barton to Meadowland)  to RIGHT on  3:40 

Meadowland Dr – Graff St – Arthur St (drop off both sides)     3:42 

Group Stops:  Meadowland/Neason 

Graff/Talon 

Graff/Gill 

Graff/Eddy 

Upper Forest Green/Woodland Heights    3:44 

Lower Woodland Heights   to LEFT on 

Liberty St Ext 

Group Stops:  Liberty St Ext/Boone      3:46  

    Liberty St Ext/Kuhn  

Liberty St Ext/Third 

Liberty St Ext/Park  to STRAIGHT on 

 

Liberty St Ext (drop off both sides)  to LEFT on 

322 (drop off right side)   to LEFT on       3:51 

Schreck Rd (drop off both sides)   to RIGHT on      3:55 

322 (drop off right side)   to RIGHT on 

Liberty St Ext  (no drop offs)  to RIGHT on   

Park St  (no drop offs)   to RIGHT on  

Franklin Pike  (drop off both sides)   to LEFT on    4:03  

Stauffer Rd  (drop off both sides)  to RIGHT on      4:04 

Williamson Rd (drop off both sides after Phelps to Twp Line)  to RIGHT on   4:07 

Freyermuth Rd (no drop offs) to RIGHT on 

Franklin Pike (drop off both sides from Twp Line) to STRAIGHT on    4:10 

Liberty St (drop off both sides to Clark Rd) 

Group Stops:  Liberty/Mulligan       4:18 

Liberty/Lamont) 

 

Bus Lot   



West End Elementary AM 

West End #1 

Bus #228 

 

           AM 

 

 

Bus Lot   to LEFT on 

Rogers Ferry Rd  (pick up both sides)  to LEFT on     7:00    

Dunham Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on      7:02 

 Group Stop:  Asbury Manor West 

Turner Rd (pick up both sides)          

Group Stops:  Turner/Dunham       7:04 

Turner/Turner Alley   to RIGHT on 

Cussewago Rd  (no pick ups)  to LEFT on       

Harmonsburg Rd (pick up both sides from Cussewago to DeNoon)  to LEFT on  7:06 

Park Lane Dr (IN & OUT)  

Group Stops:  Park Lane/Woodrow      7:07 

Park Lane/Stephens   to LEFT on 

Harmonsburg Rd to RIGHT on 

DeNoon Rd  (pick up both sides)  to LEFT on      7:11 

Coleman Rd  (pick up left side only)  to LEFT on      7:13 

  **Williams Rd as needed 

N Watson Run Rd  (pick up both sides)   to LEFT on     7:16 

  **Williams Rd as needed 

  **Putnam Rd and Sportsman Rd (walk out) 

Middle Rd  (pick up both sides)  to LEFT on      7:22 

Brooks Rd to 

 

West End            7:35 

 

 

 

 

 



West End Elementary AM 

West End #2 

Bus #7 

 

 

          AM 

 

Bus Lot    

Mercer St Bridge   to RIGHT on        7:00 

Cussewago Rd (Route 102) 

 Pick up both sides from Mercer St Bridge to TURN AROUND at Slozat Cabinet Shop 

Group Stops:  102/Hank St        7:02 

   102/Glen St  

   102/Dunham Rd       7:05 

   102/Finley Ave 

   102/Carline        7:09 

   102/Ontario 

   102/Superior 

   102/Conneaut       7:12 

   102/Perry 

Slozat Cabinet Shop TURN AROUND        7:16  

   

McClintock Rd  (pick up both sides)  to RIGHT on Cussewago Rd  7:18 

Harmonsburg Rd (pick up RIGHT side after DeNoon Rd to Brown Rd)   7:22 

Brown Rd   (no pick ups)   to LEFT on Putman Rd   7:29  

Putman Rd  (no pick ups)   to LEFT on Sportsman Rd   7:31 

Sportsman Rd (pick up both sides)  to LEFT on Middle Rd   7:32 

Middle Rd  (no pick ups)   to LEFT  N. Watson Run Rd  7:32   

N. Watson Run Rd (no pick ups)   to RIGHT on Williams Rd   7:33 

Williams Rd  (no pick ups)   to RIGHT on Harmonsburg Rd  7:34 

Harmonsburg Rd (pick up RIGHT side to DeNoon Rd)     7:35 

Brooks Rd  (pick up both sides)        7:37 

 Group Stop:  Brooks/Donna       7:38 

West End            7:39 



West End Elementary AM 

West End #3 (322 Corridor) 

Bus #229 

 

           AM 

 

 

Bus Lot  

Pennsylvania Ave  (pick up both sides)        7:00  

 Group Stops:  PA Ave/Boot Box        

    PA Ave/Shippen St 

    PA Ave/Mill St  to RIGHT on 

Pennsylvania Ave Cut-Off  (pick up both sides)   to LEFT on   7:02 

322  (pick up right side) 

Group Stops:  322/Charles St       7:05 

322/Elk St 

Giant Eagle TURN AROUND  

Cotton Rd  (pick up both sides from Middle Rd to Rte 322)  to RIGHT on  7:15 

322  (pick up right side from Cotton Rd to TURN AROUND)    7:16 

Route 18 Conneaut Lake TURN AROUND        7:20 

322 (pick up right side FROM District line to Route 98) 

Group Stops:  322/Ban Dr        7:23 

322/Street Track n Trail      7:24 

322/Culver Dr       7:26 

322/ Cervone Dr       7:28 

322/Sager Rd    to LEFT on   7:30 

Route 98  

 

West End            7:35 

 

 

 

 



West End Elementary AM 

West End #4 

Bus #216 

 

            AM 

 

 

Bus Lot  

Mercer Pike  (pick up both sides from Rte 322 to I-79 bridge)  to RIGHT on  6:47 

Krider Rd (pick up both sides from Kennedy Hill to Rte 19)   to LEFT on  6:50 

Group Stops:  Krider/Franklin St       6:57 

Franklin St/Vernon Dr  to RIGHT on    

Rte 19  (no pick-ups)    to LEFT on 

Bailey Rd  (pick up both sides)    to RIGHT on     7:02 

S Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides)  to RIGHT on     7:05 

W Vernon Rd  (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND at gas well    7:10 

Gas well TURN AROUND to LEFT on         

Brown Hill Rd (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND AT HOUGH RD to RIGHT on 7:15 

Pine Rd   (pick up both sides)   to LEFT on      7:20 

Rte 322 to RIGHT on 

N Watson Run Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on    7:26  

Middle Rd to LEFT on 

Brooks Rd to   

West End            7:35 

 

 

 

 

 



West End Elementary AM 

West End #5 

Bus #11 

 

           AM 

 

Bus Lot  

Route 98 (pick up both sides from Harmonsburg Rd to Middle Rd)  to RIGHT on  6:53 

 (pick up RIGHT SIDE from Middle Rd to Rte 322) 

 Group Stop: 98/Davis to RIGHT on       6:55 

322 (pick up right side to Cotton Rd)         6:59 

Port Rd/Airport Rd (IN & OUT) to LEFT on     7:00 

S Watson Run Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on     7:03 

Brown Hill Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on    7:06 

Hough Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on 

S Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides from Brown Hill Rd to turn around)  

S Watson Run Rd/Bailey Rd  TURNAROUND      7:12 

Carr Hill Rd (pick up both sides after Hollis Rd to Cutter Rd)  to LEFT on  7:15 

Cutter Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on      7:16 

322 (NO pick-ups)    to RIGHT on 

Murray Rd   (pick up both sides) 

 Group Stop:  Murray Rd/Shady Acres      7:20 

McMath Rd  (pick up both sides) 

 Group Stop:  McMath/Renroc to LEFT on     7:21  

    

Route 19  (pick up right side to drive into VERNON PLACE) to RIGHT  

Drive thru parking lot to light at McDonald’s and over to the church for YMCA Daycare 

 Group Stop:  YMCA Daycare       7:24  

   

Route 98 (pick up right side from PA Tool & Gauge Dr to Middle Rd)  to LEFT at   7:27 

Middle Rd  (no pick-ups) 

 

West End            7:35 

 



West End Elementary AM 

West End #6 

Bus #212 

 

            AM 

 

 

Bus Lot   to LEFT on           

Rogers Ferry Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on     6:59 

Dunham Rd   (pick up both sides) 

Group Stops:  Dunham/Cree St        7:00 

Dunham/Carman St  to RIGHT on 

S Mosiertown Rd (pick up right side) to TURN AROUND at Round Top Rd    7:04 

Round Top Rd  TURNAROUND          

S Mosiertown Rd (pick up right side to Rogers Ferry)   to RIGHT on     

Rogers Ferry Rd (pick up both sides)         7:15 

Group Stops:  Rogers Ferry/Dean Ave        

   Rogers Ferry/Round Top  to LEFT on  

Route 98 (pick up both sides from District line to Harmonsburg RD) to RIGHT on  7:20 

Van Horne Rd  

 Group Stop:  Van Horne Rd/Cotton Rd  to RIGHT on    7:24 

Cotton Rd  (pick up both sides)     

 

West End             7:35 

             

 

 

 

 

 

 



West End Elementary AM 

West End #7 

Bus #238 

 

                 AM 

Bus Lot     

 

Mullen Rd  (pick up both sides)  to RIGHT on       6:50 

Debra Dr (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND at Kevin Dr 

  Group Stop:  Kevin Dr/Hunter’s Ridge-Forest Hills to RIGHT on   6:52 

Mullen Rd (pick up both sides) 

Group Stop:  Mullen/Timbercrest Dr  to RIGHT on    6:53 

Route 19  (pick up right side from Mullen to McMath)    

Vernon Township Building  TURNAROUND   to RIGHT on     6:55 

Route19  (pick up right side from McMath to Patricia)   to LEFT on 

Patricia Dr (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND  

Patricia Dr/Nancy Dr TURNAROUND         7:00 

Parkview Dr (pick up both sides)  to LEFT on 

Mullen Rd to LEFT on 

Route19 (pick up right side from Patricia to Krider RD) to LEFT on 

 

Krider Rd - TURN AROUND at Franklin St/Vernon Dr      7:05 

 

Route 19 (pick up right side from Vernon St to Carr Hill Rd)  to LEFT on 

 

Carr Hill Rd (pick up both sides to Cutter Rd) 

Group Stop:  Carr Hill RD/Woodland Park Dr  to RIGHT on   7:09 

Hollis Rd (pick up both sides) 

Group Stop:  Hollis RD/Kings Dr  to LEFT on     7:13 

Bishop Ave  

Group Stops:  Westview/Cherry        7:17 

Cherry/Jackson 

Cherry/Eastview  

Eastview/Bishop 

 

Bishop Ave        to LEFT on 

 

Hollis Rd (pick up both sides to Rte 322)  to RIGHT on      7:19 

Middle Rd (pick up both sides from 98 to Brooks Rd)        7:26 

 

West End             7:35 



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM 

West End #1 

Bus #228 

 

           AM 

 

West End   to LEFT on         7:38 

Brooks Rd to RIGHT on  

Middle Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on       7:40  

N Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on      7:43 

 **Putnam Road and Sportsman Rd  (walk out) 

 **Williams Road as needed 

Coleman Rd   (pick up right side only)   to RIGHT on    7:49 

 **Williams Road as needed 

DeNoon Rd   (pick up both sides)   to LEFT on     7:52 

Harmonsburg Rd (pick up both sides from DeNoon to Cussewago Rd) to RIGHT on 

Park Lane Dr (IN & OUT) 

Group Stops:  Park Lane/Woodrow      7:55 

Park Lane/Stephens  to RIGHT on 

Harmonsburg Rd (pick up both sides Cussewago Rd)  to RIGHT on     

Route 102  (no pick-ups)   to LEFT on 

Turner Rd  (pick up both sides)         

 Group Stops:  Turner/Turner Alley      8:01 

    Turner/Dunham  to LEFT on 

Dunham Rd   (pick up both sides)    

 Group Stop:  Asbury Manor West  to RIGHT on    8:03 

Rogers Ferry Rd  (pick up both sides to Bus Lot)   to     8:05 

 

MASH/MAMS           8:16 



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM 

West End #2 

Bus #7 

 

            AM 

 

West End   to RIGHT on         7:36 

Brooks Rd  (pick up both sides)   to LEFT on       7:37 

Harmonsburg Rd (pick up RIGHT side after DeNoon Rd to Brown Road)    7:39 

Brown Rd TURN AROUND          7:40 

Harmonsburg Rd  (pick up RIGHT side to Brooks Rd)  to LEFT on   7:41 

McClintock Rd  (pick up both sides)   to LEFT on    7:42 

Cussewago Rd (102) to TURN AROUND AT SLOZAT CABINET SHOP to    7:44 

Cussewago Rd (pick up both sides)  

 Group Stops:  102/Perry        7:45 

    102/Conneaut 

    102/Superior 

    102/Ontario 

    102/Carline        7:47 

    102/Finley 

    102/Dunham 

    102/Glen 

    102/Hank        7:52 

Mercer St Bridge to 

 

MASH             8:10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM 

West End #3 (322 Corridor) 

Bus #229 

 

             AM 

 

West End             7:39 

Cotton Rd (pick up both sides from Middle Rd to Rte 322)  to RIGHT on   7:42 

322 (pick up right side from Cotton Rd to TURN AROUND)      7:44 

Route 18 Conneaut Lake TURN AROUND       7:51 

322 (pick up right side from District line to Rte 98)  

Group Stops:  322/Ban Dr        7:56 

322/Street Track n Trail 

322/Culver Dr       7:58 

322/Cervone Dr       8:00 

322/Sager Dr       8:01 

322/Charles St       8:05 

322/Elk St 

Giant Eagle TURN AROUND      to RIGHT on 

Pennsylvania Ave Cut-Off  (pick up both sides)  to LEFT on     8:09 

Pennsylvania Ave (pick up both sides) 

 Group Stops:  PA Ave/Mill St       8:12 

    PA Ave /Shippen St 

    PA Ave /Boot Box       8:13 

Mercer St Bridge to 

 

MASH             8:20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM 

West End #4 

Bus #216 

 

           AM 

 

 

West End             7:40 

N Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides)        7:43 

  ** Foust Rd walk out 

Pine Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on      7:50 

Brown Hill Rd to TURN AROUND       

W Vernon Rd to RIGHT on  

S Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides)  to LEFT on     7:52 

Bailey Rd  (pick up both sides)    to STRAIGHT on    7:56  

Krider Rd (pick up both sides from Rte 19 to Kennedy Hill Rd)     

 Group Stop:  Krider/Franklin St-Vernon St     8:02 

Kennedy Hill Rd (pick up both sides after I-79 bridge to Rte 322)     8:04 

 

MASH/MAMS           8:06 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM 

West End #5 

Bus #11 

 

            AM 

 

 

West End             7:40 

Rte 98  (pick up right side to Rte 322)  to RIGHT on      7:44 

322  (pick up right side to Cotton Rd)        7:46 

  Port Rd/Airport Rd (IN & OUT)     

S Watson Run Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on     7:51 

Brown Hill Rd  (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on   

Hough Rd   (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on 

S Watson Run Rd  (pick up both sides from Brown Hill Rd) to TURN AROUND 

S Watson Run Rd/Hagar Rd TURNAROUND       7:58  

Carr Hill Rd (pick up both sides after Hollis Rd to Cutter Rd) to LEFT on   8:01 

Cutter Rd   (pick up both sides)  to RIGHT on     8:02 

322  (NO pick-ups)   to RIGHT on 

Murray Rd  (pick up both sides)  

 Group Stop:  Murray Rd/Shady Acres      8:05 

McMath Rd  (pick up both sides) 

 Group Stop:  McMath/Renroc       8:07 

  

MASH/MAMS           8:18 

 

 

 



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM 

West End #6 

Bus #212 

 

            AM 

 

 

West End             7:38 

Cotton Rd  (pick up both sides)  to LEFT on      7:40 

Van Horne Rd  

 Group Stop:  Cotton Rd/Van Horne Rd      7:42 

Rte 98 (pick up both sides from Van Horne to District Line on 98)   to RIGHT on  7:44  

Rogers Ferry Rd  (pick up both sides) 

 Group Stops:  Rogers Ferry/Round Top      7:47 

    Rogers Ferry/Dean Ave to LEFT on    7:53 

S Mosiertown Rd (pick up right side) to TURN AROUND at Round Top Rd 

Round Top TURNAROUND          7:56 

S Mosiertown Rd  (pick up right side)    to LEFT on 

Dunham Rd   (pick up both sides) 

 Group Stops:  Dunham/Cree St       8:00 

    Dunham/Carman St to LEFT o2 

Roger Ferry Rd  (pick up both sides to bus lot)      8:08 

 

MASH             8:12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM 

West End #7 

Bus #238 

 

             AM 

 

West End              7:38 

Middle Rd (pick up both sides from Brooks Rd to 98)        7:39 

Hollis Rd (pick up both sides from RT 322 to Carr Hill RD)   to RIGHT on   7:44 

Bishop Ave  

 Group Stops:  Cherry/Jackson        7:46 

    Cherry/Eastview 

    W Grandview/Eastview 

Bishop Ave   to RIGHT on Hollis Rd 

 Group Stop:  Hollis Rd/Kings Dr  to LEFT on     7:51 

Carr Hill Rd (pick up both sides from Cutter Rd to Route 19) 

 Group Stop:  Carr Hill Rd/Woodland Park Dr  to RIGHT on   7:55 

Route 19  (no pick-ups) 

Patricia Dr (pick up both sides to TURN AROUND)        7:57 

Patricia Dr/Nancy Dr TURN AROUND        8:00 

Parkview Dr   (pick up both sides)   to RIGHT on     8:01 

Mullen Rd  (pick up both sides from Parkview to Debra)   to LEFT on   8:03 

Debra Dr  (pick up both sides)  to TURN AROUND  

  Group Stop:  Kevin Dr/Hunter’s Ridge-Forest Hills      8:05 

Mullen Rd (pick up both sides to Krider Rd)  

Mercer Pike (pick up both sides from Route 322 to PA Ave cut-off)      8:07 

 

MASH              8:20 

 

 



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM ONLY 

West End #8 (SD Bus) 

Bus #17  

 

AM 

 

 

Second District to           7:45 

Mullen Rd  (pick up both sides from Parkview to 19)  to RIGHT on   7:51 

Rte 19  (pick up right side from Mullen to McMath)  to LEFT on 

McMath Rd  to TURN AROUND at Vernon Twp Parking Lot  to RIGHT on   7:55 

Route19  (pick up right side from McMath Rd to Krider Rd)   

TURN AROUND (Franklin St/Vernon Dr)       8:00 

Rte 19  (pick up right side to Route 322)  

Rte 98  (pick up right side from 322 to Middle Rd)     8:05 

(pick up both sides from Middle Rd to Harmonsburg Rd) to RIGHT on 

 

MASH             8:20 

 

 

 

 

*Note: 

West End Elementary routes #7 and #5 are absorbing this route. For elementary, AM & PM and for 

MASH, PM. 


	FD Sec Routes.pdf
	WEBsite FD Secondary parent letter 2019-20
	FD #1 Route Map
	Secondary FD AM #1
	FD #2 Route Map
	Secondary FD AM #2
	FD #3 Route Map
	Secondary FD AM #3
	FD #4 Route Map
	Secondary FD AM #4

	NH ELementary Routes.pdf
	WEBsite Parent Letter NH Elementary 19 20
	NH #1 Route Map
	NH Elem AM #1
	NH #2 Route map
	NH Elem AM #2
	NH #3 Route Map
	NH Elem AM #3
	NH #4 Route Map
	NH Elem AM #4
	NH #5 Route Map
	NH Elem AM #5
	NH #6 Elem Route Map
	NH Elem AM #6

	Neason Hill Sec Routes.pdf
	WEBsite Parent Letter NH Secondary 19 20
	NH #1 Route Map
	NH Secondary AM #1
	NH #2 Route map
	NH Secondary AM #2
	NH #3 Route Map
	NH Secondary AM #3
	NH #4 Route Map
	NH Secondary AM #4
	NH #5 Route Map
	NH Secondary AM #5
	NH #6 AM Sec Route Map
	NH Secondary AM #6
	NH #7 AM Sec Route Map
	NH Secondary AM #7
	NH Secondary PM #6 and #7

	WE Elementary Routes.pdf
	WEBsite Parent Letter WE Elementary 19 20
	WEES #1 Route Map
	WE #1 Elem AM
	WEES #2 Route Map
	WE #2 Elem AM
	WEES #3 Route Map
	WE #3 Elem AM
	WEES #4 Route Map
	WE #4 Elem AM
	WEES #5 Route Map
	WE #5 Elem AM
	WEES #6 Route Map
	WE #6 Elem AM
	WEES #7 Route Map
	WE #7 Elem AM

	WE Secondary Routes.pdf
	WEBsite Parent Letter WE Secondary 19 20
	WE #1 Secondary Route MAP
	WE #1 Secondary AM
	WE #2 Secondary only Route Map
	WE #2 Secondary AM
	WE #3 Secondary Route Map
	WE #3 Secondary AM
	WE Secondary #4 Route Map
	WE #4 Secondary AM
	WE #5 Secondary Route Map
	WE #5 Secondary AM
	WE #6 Secondary Route Map
	WE #6 Secondary AM
	WE #7 Secondary Route Map
	WE #7 Secondary AM
	WE #8 Secondary Route Map
	WE #8 Secondary only AM


